
North Carolina Central Registry

SITE CONTACT REPORT

Addiction Recovery Medical Services - Statesville State ID / PRU # MHL-049-122

Address: 536 Signal Hill Drive Ext., Statesville NC 28625

Phone:   (704) 872-0234

Contact: Tammy Kearney, RN, tammy@doctorkearney.com

Addiction Recovery Medical Services - Taylorsville State ID / PRU # MHL-002-029

Address: 31 East Main Ave, Taylorsville NC 28681

Phone:   (704) 872-0234

Contact: Tammy Kearney, RN, tammy@doctorkearney.com

ADS Alcohol and Drug Services of Guilford, Inc. State ID / PRU # MHL-041-005

Address: 1101 Carolina St., Greensboro NC 27401

Phone:   (336) 333-6860

Contact: Les Quagliano, LCAS, lquagliano@adsyes.org

Ahoskie Treatment Center (JK2C, LLC) State ID / PRU # MHL 046-039

Address: 312 SOUTH ACADEMY STREET Suite D, AHOSKIE NC 27910

Phone:   (252) 513-8544

Contact: Charla Huff, charla.huff@bhgrecovery.com

ALEF Eden State ID / PRU # MHL-079-136

Address: 3580 NC Hwy 14, Reidsville NC 27320

Phone:   (336) 522-5095

Contact: Rhonda Shepherd, rhondas@alefbg.com

ALEF High Point State ID / PRU # MHL-041-1199

Address: 919 Phillips Ave Ste 107, High Point NC 27262

Phone:   (336) 536-6079

Contact: Rhonda Shepherd, rhondas@alefbg.com

Analenisgi MAT State ID / PRU # FC2923123

Address: 149 Hospital Loop, Cherokee NC 28719 

Phone:   (828) 497-9163

Contact: Kyler Robbins, kyler.robbins@cherokeehospital.org

Page 1



North Carolina Central Registry

SITE CONTACT REPORT

ATS of North Carolina dba Carolina Treatment Center (Pinehurst) State ID / PRU # MHL-063-065

Address: 20 Page Dr., Pinehurst NC 28374

Phone:   (910) 235-9090

Contact: Emily Gillis, emily.gillis@ctcprograms.com

ATS of North Carolina dba Goldsboro Comprehensive Treatment CenterState ID / PRU # MHL-096-186

Address: 1700 East Ash St. Suite 201, Goldsboro NC 27530

Phone:   (919) 583-9329

Contact: Theresa Misperos, theresa.misperos@ctcprograms.com

ATS of North Carolina dba Mountain Health Solutions State ID / PRU # MHL-097-065

Address: 200 Northview Plaza, North Wilkesboro NC 28659

Phone:   (336) 818-0607

Contact: Melane Barber, melane.barber@ctcprograms.com

ATS of North Carolina, LLC - Fayetteville (CTC) State ID / PRU # MHL-026-0617

Address: 3427 Melrose Road, Fayetteville NC 28304

Phone:   (910) 864-8739

Contact: Louis Leake, louis.leake@ctcprograms.com

ATS of North Carolina, LLC - Winston-Salem State ID / PRU # MHL-034-370

Address: 1617 S. Hawthorne Road, Winston-Salem NC 27103

Phone:   (336) 842-6980

Contact: Athena Noblitt, athena.noblitt@ctcprograms.com

BAART Community HealthCare State ID / PRU # MHL-032-412

Address: 800 N. Mangum St.  Suite 400, Durham NC 27701

Phone:   (919) 683-1607

Contact: Steffan Harris, steffanharris@baartprograms.com

Bear Island Recovery Services, Inc. State ID / PRU # MHL-016-048

Address: 1150 Cedar Point Blvd., Cedar Point NC 28584

Phone:   (252) 764-9023

Contact: Brack Jefferys, Ph.D., gbjphd@aol.com
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BHG Asheville State ID / PRU # MHL-011-378

Address: 18 Wedgefield Dr., Asheville NC 28806

Phone:   (828) 252-8748

Contact: Kandace Coates, kandace.coates@bhgrecovery.com

BHG XXXVII - Clyde State ID / PRU # MHL-044-062

Address: 414 Hospital Drive, Clyde NC 28721

Phone:   (828) 454-0560

Contact: Nicole Franklin Ross, nicole.ross@bhgrecovery.com

Chatham Recovery State ID / PRU # MHL-019-065

Address: 1758 East 11th Street Suite E, Siler City NC 27344

Phone:   (919) 663-3303

Contact: Danielle Minges, dminges@chathamrecovery.com

Coastal Horizons Center - Brunswick State ID / PRU # MHL-010-071

Address: 120 Coastal Horizons Dr, Shallote NC 28470

Phone:   (910) 754-4515

Contact: Jeremy Seamon, jseamon@coastalhorizons.org

Coastal Horizons Center - Wilmington State ID / PRU # MHL-065-011

Address: 615 Shipyard Blvd., Wilmington NC 28412

Phone:   (910) 343-0145

Contact: Rachel Crouse, rcrouse@coastalhorizons.org

Crossroads Treatment Center of Asheville, PC State ID / PRU # MHL-011-298

Address: 6 Roberts Road, Suite 103, Asheville NC 28803

Phone:   (828) 505-3086

Contact: Kelli Revels, krevels@ctc.care

Crossroads Treatment Center of Cleveland County, PC State ID / PRU # MHL-023-213

Address: 1895 East Dixon Boulevard, Shelby NC 28152

Phone:   (704) 466-3970

Contact: Renota Isenhour, risenhour@crossroadstreatmentcenters.com
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Crossroads Treatment Center of Greensboro, PC State ID / PRU # MHL-041-879

Address: 2706 North Church Street, GREENSBORO NC 27405

Phone:   (336) 272-9990

Contact: Jemiceo Graham, JGraham@crossroadstreatmentcenters.com

Crossroads Treatment Center of Weaverville, PC State ID / PRU # MHL-011-330

Address: 901-3 Old Mars Hill Highway, Weaverville NC 28787

Phone:   (828) 645-3687

Contact: Savanna Ward, sward@CTC.Care

Elizabeth City Treatment Center - (JK2C LLC) State ID / PRU # 1769

Address: 105 Medical Drive, Elizabeth City NC 27909

Phone:   (252) 333-1540

Contact: Charla Huff, charla.huff@jk2c.org

Euphoria Enterprises Inc DBA Pisgah Recovery Services State ID / PRU # MHL-044-074

Address: 1637 S Main St., Waynesville NC 28786

Phone:   (828) 246-9828

Contact: Kathy Ostertag, kathyostertag421@gmail.com

Greenville Recovery Center State ID / PRU # MHL-074-167

Address: 150 E. Arlington Blvd., Greenville NC 27858

Phone:   (252) 353-2555

Contact: Ashley Andrews, aandrews@sellatico.com

Hazelwood Healthcare State ID / PRU # MHL-056-033

Address: 3271 Georgia Road, Franklin NC 28734

Phone:   (828) 595-9000

Contact: Gordon McInnis, gordon.mcinnis@hazelwoodhc.org

Hillsborough Recovery Solutions State ID / PRU # MHL-068-159

Address: 129 Mayo Street, Hillsborough  NC 27278

Phone:   (919) 643-1739

Contact: Kelley Fenner, kfenner@hillsboroughrecoverysolutions.com
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Insight Human Services State ID / PRU # MHL-034-003

Address: 665 West Fourth St., Winston Salem NC 27101

Phone:   (336) 725-8389

Contact: Caitlin Wrenn, cwrenn@insightnc.org

Intentional Longevity, Inc. State ID / PRU # MHL-011-390

Address: 370 North Louisiana Avenue Suite D3-D4, Asheville NC 28806

Phone:   (828) 412-3688

Contact: Kathy Ostertag, kathyostertag421@gmail.com

Jacksonville Treatment Center State ID / PRU # RJ0338726

Address: 291 Huff Drive, Jacksonville NC 28546

Phone:   (910) 347-2205

Contact: Forest Hessel, fh@jacksonvilletreatment.com

Johnston Recovery Services State ID / PRU # MHL-051-177

Address: 1699 Old US Highway 70 West, Clayton NC 27520

Phone:   (919) 359-1699

Contact: David Williams, david@johnstonrecovery.com

Julian F. Keith Alcohol and Drug Abuse Treatment Center State ID / PRU # Pending

Address: 201 Tabernacle Rd., Black Mountain NC 28711

Phone:   (828) 257-6200

Contact: Erin Bowman, erin.bowman@dhhs.nc.gov

Lexington Treatment Associates State ID / PRU # MHL-029-108

Address: 310 Murphy Drive, Lexington NC 27295

Phone:   (336) 224-1919

Contact: Tiffany Smith, tiffany.smith@nctreatmentcenters.com

Lumberton Treatment Center State ID / PRU # NCAL00004480

Address: 2200 Clybourn Church Road, Lumberton NC 28358

Phone:   (910) 739-9160

Contact: Stephanie Sanderson, ss@lumbertontreatment.com
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McLeod Addictive Disease Center - Charlotte State ID / PRU # MHL-10023-M

Address: 521 Clanton Road, Charlotte NC 28217

Phone:   (704) 755-0150

Contact: Mylyia Newton, mylyia.newton@mcleodcenter.com	

McLeod Addictive Disease Center - Concord State ID / PRU # MHL-013-10/NC-AM 

Address: 300 Copperfield Blvd. Suite 105, Concord NC 28025

Phone:   (704) 782-3131

Contact: Jamal Ward, jamal.ward@mcleodcenter.com

McLeod Addictive Disease Center - Gastonia State ID / PRU # MHL-036-100

Address: 549 Cox Road, Gastonia NC 28054

Phone:   (704) 865-1558

Contact: Adrian White, adrian.white@mcleodcenter.com

McLeod Addictive Disease Center - Hickory State ID / PRU # MHL-018-057

Address: 1170A Fairgrove Church Road, Hickory NC 28601

Phone:   (828) 464-1172

Contact: Michael Benfield, michael.benfield@mcleodcenter.com

McLeod Addictive Disease Center - Lenoir State ID / PRU # MHL-014-083

Address: 222 Morganton Boulevard SW, Lenoir NC 28645

Phone:   (828) 610-2742

Contact: Whitney Young, whitney.young@mcleodcenter.com

McLeod Addictive Disease Center - Marion State ID / PRU # MHL-059-024

Address: 117 West Medical Court, Marion NC 28752-6519

Phone:   (828) 659-3966

Contact: Melonae Spencer, melonae.spencer@mcleodcenter.com

McLeod Addictive Disease Center - Monroe State ID / PRU # MHL-090-155

Address: 2208 West Roosevelt Blvd., Monroe NC 28110

Phone:   (704) 289-9869

Contact: Andrea Groves, andrea.groves@mcleodcenter.com
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McLeod Addictive Disease Center - Statesville State ID / PRU # MHL-049-101

Address: 636 Signal Hill Dr. Extension, Statesville NC 28625

Phone:   (704) 871-2992

Contact: Michael Benfield, michael.benfield@mcleodcenter.com

MedMark Treatment Centers of Murphy State ID / PRU # MHL-022-017

Address: 7540 U.S. Hwy 64 West, Brasstown NC 28902

Phone:   (828) 837-5335

Contact: Danielle L Roberts, danielleroberts@medmark.com

Metro Treatment of North Carolina - Fayetteville State ID / PRU # MHL-026-760

Address: 418 Person Street Suite 103, Fayetteville NC 28301

Phone:   (910) 483-0958

Contact: Adriana Londono , adriana.londono@cmglp.com

Metro Treatment of North Carolina -Greensboro State ID / PRU # MHL-041-523

Address: 207 South Westgate Drive Suite G-J, Greensboro NC 27407

Phone:   (336) 273-9611

Contact: Stephen Collier , stephen.collier@cmglp.com

Metro Treatment of North Carolina LP -Durham State ID / PRU # MHL-032-233

Address: 1913 Lamar Street, Durham NC 27705

Phone:   (919) 286-1509

Contact: Scott Spiers, scott.spiers@cmglp.com

Metro Treatment of North Carolina, LP - Gastonia State ID / PRU # MHL-036-320

Address: 1455 e franklin blvd, gastonia NC 28054

Phone:   (980) 285-2990

Contact: Melissa Wagner, melissa.wagner@cmglp.com	

Metro Treatment of North Carolina, LP - Hickory State ID / PRU # MHL-018-091

Address: 1152 Lenoir Rhyne Blvd. S.E., Hickory NC 28601

Phone:   (828) 485-1320

Contact: Clay Campbell, clay.campbell@cmglp.com
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Morehead City Treatment Center LLC State ID / PRU # MHL-016-046

Address: 403 North 35th Street, Morehead City NC 28557

Phone:   (252) 773-0306

Contact: Vanessa Walmsley, vw@rockymounttreatment.com

Morse Clinic of Dunn, PC State ID / PRU # MHL-064-101

Address: 596 East Jackson Blvd. Building B, Erwin NC 28339

Phone:   (910) 897-2008

Contact: Hallie Huffman, hhuffman@morseclinics.com

Morse Clinic of North Raleigh PC State ID / PRU # MHL-092-0938

Address: 3209 Gresham Lake Road Suite 113, Raleigh NC 27615

Phone:   (919) 977-5993

Contact: Billie Alexander Avery, bavery@morseclinics.com

Morse Clinic of Roanoke Rapids, PC State ID / PRU # MHL-042-078

Address: 608 Jackson Street Suite 108, Roanoke Rapids NC 27870

Phone:   (252) 541-4175

Contact: Arthur Payne, a.payne@morseclinics.com

Morse Clinic of Zebulon State ID / PRU # MHL-092-948

Address: 877 E. Gannon Ave. Suite 103, Zebulon NC 27597

Phone:   (919) 269-7343

Contact: Samantha Burggraf, sburggraf@morseclinics.com

Mountain Health Solutions - Asheville State ID / PRU # MHL-011-335

Address: 2 MCDOWELL STREET, ASHEVILLE NC 28801

Phone:   (828) 225-6050

Contact: Jason Hines, jason.hines@ctcprograms.com

Nags Head Treatment Center State ID / PRU # 

Address: 2224 South Croatan Hwy, Nags Head NC 27959

Phone:   (252) 715-6556

Contact: Tatiana Battreal, tb@nagsheadtreatment.com
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New Hanover Metro Treatment State ID / PRU # MHL-065-117

Address: 1611 Castle Hayne Road, Suite C, Wilmington NC 28401

Phone:   (910) 251-6644

Contact: Tabitha Goodpasture, tabitha.goodpasture@cmglp.com

New season - Charlotte Treatment Center State ID / PRU # MHL-060-865

Address: 3315 Wilkinson Blvd., Charlotte NC 28208

Phone:   (704) 697-0044

Contact: Christopher Moore, christopher.moore@cmglp.com

New Season - Morganton Treatment Center State ID / PRU # MHL-012-143

Address: 145 West Parker Road Suite B-C, Morganton NC 28655

Phone:   (828) 608-0500

Contact: Jeffrey Self, jeffrey.self@cmglp.com

New Season - Raleigh Treatment Center State ID / PRU # MHL-092-962

Address: 3911 New Bern Ave Unit A, Raleigh NC 27610

Phone:   (919) 948-0300

Contact: Ebony Crouell, ebony.crouell@cmglp.com

October Road Treatment Center State ID / PRU # NC-DHHS-1003036

Address: 119 Tunnel Road Suite E, Asheville NC 28805

Phone:   (828) 350-1000

Contact: Bridget Cain, bcain@octoberroadinc.net

PORT Health Services - Greenville MMP State ID / PRU # MHL-074-146

Address: 501 Paladin Dr, Greenville NC 27834

Phone:   (252) 353-5346

Contact: Charlene Edwards, cedwards@porthealth.org

PORT Health Services - New Bern MMP State ID / PRU # MHL-025-208

Address: 1309 Tatum Drive, New Bern NC 28560

Phone:   (252) 639-7414

Contact: Katelyn Godley, kgodley@porthealth.org
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Premier Treatment Specialists, LLC. State ID / PRU # MHL-045-122

Address: 400 Beverly Hanks Centre, Hendersonville NC 28792

Phone:   (828) 595-9558

Contact: Shannon Laughter, slaughter.pts@gmail.com

Queen City Treatment Center State ID / PRU # MHL-060-622

Address: 6115 Hickory Grove Rd., Charlotte NC 28215

Phone:   (704) 532-4262

Contact: Kordaryl Thomas, d.thomas@nctreatmentcenters.com

R.J. Blackley ADATC State ID / PRU # 

Address: 100 H Street, Butner NC 27509

Phone:   (919) 575-7928

Contact: Michelle Hussey, lorrine.hussey@dhhs.nc.gov

Raleigh Methadone Treatment Center State ID / PRU # MHL-092-523

Address: 6118 St Giles St, Raleigh NC 27612

Phone:   (919) 781-5507

Contact: John Hill, jhill@sellatico.com

Reflections of Hope, LLP State ID / PRU # MHL-065-258

Address: 33 Darlington Avenue, Wilmington NC 28403

Phone:   (910) 782-8752

Contact: Patrick Forseman, pforsemanroh@gmail.com

Rocky Mount Treatment Center State ID / PRU # MHL-064-089

Address: 104 Zebulon Court, Rocky Mount NC 27804

Phone:   (252) 972-4357

Contact: Vanessa Walmsley, vw@rockymounttreatment.com

Rowan Treatment Associates State ID / PRU # MHL-080-103

Address: 1504 Jake Alexander Blvd. West, Salisbury NC 28147

Phone:   (704) 645-8539

Contact: Rochelle Ridgill Trollinger, r.trollinger@nctreatmentcenters.com
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Sanford Treatment Center, LLC State ID / PRU # MHL-053-044

Address: 2800 Industrial Drive, Sanford NC 27332

Phone:   (919) 776-0711

Contact: Kathryn Shaw, ks@sanfordncdrugrehab.com

Shallotte Treatment Associates, LLC State ID / PRU # MHL-010-089

Address: 4437 Main St, Shallotte NC 28470

Phone:   (910) 754-4449

Contact: Kelley Lonergan, kellz0315@gmail.com

SouthLight Healthcare State ID / PRU # MHL-092-169

Address: 2101 Garner Rd. Suite 117, Raleigh NC 27610

Phone:   (910) 806-4457

Contact: Kellie M Ross, rossk@southlight.org

Stephens Outreach Center, Inc State ID / PRU # MHL-078-327

Address: 13104 NC HWY 130 East, Fairmont NC 28340

Phone:   (910) 535-4123

Contact: Alicia Moore, amoore@stephensoc.net

Stepping Stone of Boone State ID / PRU # MHL-095-046

Address: 643-L Greenway Road, Boone NC 28607

Phone:   (828) 265-7078

Contact: David Brumfield, dbrumfield@steppingstoneofboone.com

Stepping Stone of Wilkes State ID / PRU # MHL-097-082

Address: 527 West Park Circle, North Wilkesboro NC 28659-3548

Phone:   (336) 568-0271

Contact: David Brumfield, dbrumfield@steppingstoneofboone.com

Thomasville Treatment Associates State ID / PRU # MHL-029-135

Address: 1301 National Hwy, Thomasville NC 27360

Phone:   (336) 472-8230

Contact: Tara Smith, smithtta2@gmail.com
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Vance Recovery State ID / PRU # MHL-091-101

Address: 510 Dabney Drive Suite B, Henderson NC 27536

Phone:   (252) 572-2625

Contact: John Mattocks, jmattocks@morseclinics.com

Walter B Jones Center State ID / PRU # 

Address: 2577 W. Fifth Street, Greenville NC 27834

Phone:   (252) 707-5208

Contact: Stephanie Howell, stephanie.howell@dhhs.nc.gov

Western Carolina Treatment Center State ID / PRU # MHL-011-246

Address: 3 Doctor's Park, Suite G, Asheville NC 28801

Phone:   (828) 251-1478

Contact: Paul Cipriano, paul.cipriano@carolinatc.com

Western Wake Treatment Center State ID / PRU # MHL-092-918

Address: 2172 North Salem Street Suite 105, Apex NC 27523

Phone:   (919) 629-4360

Contact: Heather Grissom, hg@westernwaketreatmentcenter.com

Wilson Professional Services Treatment Center State ID / PRU # NC-AW 0000 5637

Address: 3709 Nash Street NW, Wilson NC 27896

Phone:   (252) 206-5799

Contact: Amber Leclercq, amber.leclercq@bhgrecovery.com

Zenith Hope Center State ID / PRU # NC

Address: 508 Eastway Drive, Charlotte NC 28205

Phone:   (704) 248-0246

Contact: L. Darnell Lee, darnell.lee@zenithhopecenter.com
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